
 

  Invitation for Bid (IFB-2019/6) 

 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, NORTHERN PROVINCE. 
 
 

 
 

1. The Chairman, Chief Secretary Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Department of Education, 

Northern Province, invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Construction work 

described in the table below. 
 
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding. 
 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall have been 
registered in the field of building construction for grade mentioned in the table below with the Construction 
Industry Development Authority (CIDA).   

 

4. Qualifications requirements are indicated in section 4 of the Bidding document. Additional details are 

provided in the Bidding data & Contract Data (Section 5). 
 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Provincial Director’s Office, Department of 

Education, Northern Province, Maruthanarmadam, Chunnakam  ( T.No :- 021-224 2806      

Fax :- 021-224 1383) and inspect the bidding documents at the same place on any working days from 

9.00 A.M to 4.00 P.M. 
  

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to Provincial Director’s Office, Department of Education, 

Northern Province, Maruthanarmadam, Chunnakam  From 23.09.2019 until 14.10.2019   

from 9.00 A.M to 3.00 P.M upon payment of non-refundable fees Rs. 15,000.00. The method of 

Payment should be by cash. 

 

7. Bids (Original, Duplicate) shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the Chairman, Chief 

Secretary Procurement Committee, Provincial Director’s Office, Department of Education, 

Northern Province, Maruthanarmadam , Chunnakam on or before 10.30 A.M on 15.10.2019.Bid 

number must be written on the left-hand upper corner of envelope. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will 

be opened soon after closing in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 
  
 

8. Pre-Bid Conference will be held at Provincial Director’s Office, Department of Education, Northern 

Province, Maruthanarmadam, Chunnakam commencing at 10.30A.M on 07.10.2019. 
 

 

9. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid security as per the information given in the Table. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Bid No 

 
Description of Work 

Estimated 
Cost /(Rs in 

millions) 

Contract 
Period 

Required 
Grade 

Required Bid Security 

Security 
Amount 

Valid 
Period 

NP/B/KOICA/
KI/06(2019) 

 

 
 
 
 

Education 
Environment 
Improvement 

Project in 
Kilinochchi 

District 
Package-01 
 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (25.5m X 18m) and  
Menstural Hygienic Maintenance 
Unit at Kn / Piramanthanaru 
Maha Vidyalayam,  Kilinochchi. 

61.43 
 

245 
Days 

 

C4 
or above   

(Buildings) 
 

615,000.00 
 

Till 
11.02.2020 

 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (21m x 7.5m x2) with 
Science Lab & Computer Lab, 
Ladies Toilet 02 Nos. With  
Menstrual Hygienic Maintenance 
Unit at Kn/ Ramanathapuram 
East GTMS 
Construction of Class Room 
Building (21m x 7.5m x2) with 
Science Lab, Menstrual Hygienic 
Maintenance Unit at Kn/ 
Kanakampikaikulam GTMS 



NP/B/KOICA/
KI/07(2019) 

 

Education 
Environment 
Improvement 

Project in 
Kilinochchi 

District 
Package-02 

 

Construction of Science Lab 
(12m x 7.5m) Menstrual 
Hygienic Maintenance Unit and 
Retaining wall at Kn/ 
Sivapathakalayakam GTMS, 
Kilinochchi 

71.98 

 

259 
Days 

 
 

C4 
or above 

(Buildings) 
 

720,000.00 
 

Till 
11.02.2020 

 

Construction of Primary 
Learning Resource Centre 
(22.5m x 10.5 m x 2) at Kn/ 
Kilinochchi Hindu Primary 
Vidyalayam 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (27m x 21mx 2) with 
Menstrual Hygienic Maintenance 
Unit and 5000 Ltr. Water Tank at 
Kn/ St. Theresha Girls College 

NP/B/KOICA/
KI/08(2019) 

 

Education 
Environment 
Improvement 

Project in 
Kilinochchi 

District 
Package-03 

 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (18m x 9.9m) at Kn/ 
Soranpattu CCTMS, Kilinochchi 

 52.11 

 

238 
Days 

 

C4 
or above 

(Buildings) 
 

522,000.00 
 

Till 
11.02.2020 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (21m x 7.5m x2) with 
Science Lab & Computer Lab, 
2000 Ltr Water Tank , Pipe Line 
and Menstrual Hygienic 
Maintenance Unit at Kn/ 
Iyakkachchi GTMS 

Construction of 2000 Ltr. Water 
Tank & Pipe Line at Kn/ Pallai 
Hindu Primary Vid 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (21m x 7.5m x2) with 
Science Lab, Library, 2000 Ltr 
Water Tank, Pipe Line and 
Menstrual Hygienic Maintenance 
Unit at Kn/ Mukkomban MV 

NP/B/KOICA/
KI/09(2019) 

 

Education 
Environment 
Improvement 

Project in 
Kilinochchi 

District 
Package-04 

 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (27m x 7.5m x2) with 
Science Lab, Library and 
Menstrual Hygienic Maintenance 
Unit at Kn/ Kariyalai 
Nagapaduvan No 2 GTMS, 
Kilinochchi 

 67.10 

 

252 
Days 

 

C4 
or above 

(Buildings) 
 

671,000.00 
 

Till 
11.02.2020 

 

Construction of Class Room 
Building (30m x 10.5m x2) with 
Library &  Science Lab and 
Menstrual Hygienic Maintenance 
Unit at Kn/ Iranaitivu RCTMS, 
Kilinochchi 

Construction of Activity Room 
and Library  (22.5m x 10.5m)  
with 2000 Ltr Water Tank , Pipe 
Line at Kn/ Mulankavil Primary 
School, Kilinochchi 

 
 
 

                           

  Chairman 
  Chief Secretary Procurement Committee 

Department of Education 
Northern Province 

 


